

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 01/10/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-2T2304
LOCATION 11-SD-78-15.3/R16.3

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN ESCONDIDO
AND SAN MARCOS FROM 0.2 MILE WEST
OF NORDAHL ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.2
MILE WEST OF ROUTE 15/78

PAGE 1
01/15/13
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
46 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL HIGHWAY PLANTING

FEDERAL AID PLUN-6211-(117)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 4.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB32 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 830
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 565,892.60 AMOUNT UNDER 160,172.90 PERCENT UNDER EST 28.30
PROGRAM ELEMENTS 400

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	405,719.70	5	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC P O BOX 429 PERRIS CA 92572-0429 951 940-6069 00685511 FAX 951 940-6501
2	444,219.60	8	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC 1900 S LEWIS ST ANAHEIM CA 92805 714 939-6600 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199
3	455,560.06	4	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC 1785 POMONA ROAD, SUITE C CORONA CA 92880 951 734-6161 00622626 FAX 951 734-6565
4	487,606.84	2	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO 33801 WASHINGTON STREET WINCHESTER CA 92596 951 926-7444 00576183 FAX 951 926-7440
5	557,143.00	7	WIER CONSTRUCTION CORP 2255 BARHAM DR ESCONDIDO CA 92029 760 743-6776 00481419 FAX 760 746-5224

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

6	619,270.00	3	S & B ENGINEERING INC P O BOX 1400 LAKESIDE CA 92040	619 390-6570 00721885 FAX 619 390-6569
7	692,381.00	1	FATA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT 19135 VINTAGE WOODS DR RIVERSIDE CA 92508	951 786-8126 00550283 FAX 951 780-8071
8	918,625.34	6	CAPRIATI CONSTRUCTION CORP INC 1020 WIGWAM PARKWAY HENDERSON NV 89074	702 547-1182 00978850 FAX 702 547-0598

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

BID211
PAGE 3
01/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 NONE

NONE

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

BID211
PAGE 4
01/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC 1950 220TH ST LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS 902 CONTINA COURT WALNUT CREEK CA	ITEM 1
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL 47423 RAINBOW CANYON TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 2
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 5 AND 6
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ACME 1616 WEST AVE NATIONAL CITY CA 91950	ITEM 2
	TERRA WEST 1061 TIERRA DEL REY SUITE 204 CHULA VISTA CA	ITEM 6

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

BID211
PAGE 5
01/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CECILIA'S SAFETY SERVICE SOLANO BEACH CA	ITEM 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS LLC 902 CORTINA COURT WALNUT CREEK CA 94598	ITEMS 1, 6
	HOME CO P O BOX 167 CULVER CITY CA 90232	ITEMS 29 THRU 42
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES P O BOX 7797 FRESNO CA 93747-7797	ITEMS 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 43
	TPR TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS 10763 POPLAR AVE FONTANA CA 92337	ITEMS 3, 4, 45

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ROAD SAFE 908 SHARP CIRCLE NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89030	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	ROAD SAFE 908 SHARP CIRCLE NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89030	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM, PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE BOARD

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	42	6.00	252.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	250.00	500.00
9	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
10	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
12	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	120	6.00	720.00
13	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
14	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
15	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	11,100	.25	2,775.00
16	025067	ROCK MULCH	SQYD	670	30.00	20,100.00
17	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	34	4.00	136.00
18	202011	MULCH	CY	580	25.00	14,500.00
19	202035	FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	9,610	.35	3,363.50
20	202036	SLOW RELEASE OR CONTROLLED RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	26	4.00	104.00
21	204007	PLANT (GROUP G)	EA	3,700	.50	1,850.00
22	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	8,370	6.00	50,220.00
23	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	300	18.00	5,400.00
24	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	71	75.00	5,325.00
25	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
27	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
29	206602	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	11	225.00	2,475.00
30	206604	1 1/2" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00
31 (F)	208008	3" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00
32	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	42	35.00	1,470.00
33	208466	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6)	EA	54	55.00	2,970.00
34	208482	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2)	EA	150	15.00	2,250.00
35	208565	REPLACE VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	50.00	150.00
36	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00
37	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 7
01/15/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,850	2.00	9,700.00
39 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,323	2.15	2,844.45
40 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	365	2.25	821.25
41 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	887	3.50	3,104.50
42 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	946	4.00	3,784.00
43	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	5,110	3.00	15,330.00
44	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	99,700	.25	24,925.00
45	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
46	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
					TOTAL	405,719.70

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	950.00	950.00	1,503.00	1503.00	1,250.00	1250.00
2	7,000.00	7000.00	4,725.00	4725.00	8,881.00	8881.00	7,375.00	7375.00
3	21,300.00	21300.00	15,000.00	15000.00	6,237.00	6237.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	8,200.00	16400.00	5,500.00	11000.00	4,040.00	8080.00	5,000.00	10000.00
5	5,300.00	5300.00	1,000.00	1000.00	13,054.00	13054.00	1,875.00	1875.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	950.00	950.00	756.00	756.00	812.00	812.00
7	3.50	147.00	8.52	357.84	15.50	651.00	10.00	420.00
8	370.00	740.00	235.28	470.56	229.00	458.00	188.00	376.00
9	1,500.00	3000.00	3,259.72	6519.44	6,670.00	13340.00	1,500.00	3000.00
10	2,350.00	2350.00	4,207.50	4207.50	4,653.00	4653.00	3,125.00	3125.00
11	500.00	500.00	562.50	562.50	100.00	100.00	1,250.00	1250.00
12	2.00	240.00	3.78	453.60	4.30	516.00	4.00	480.00
13	5,500.00	5500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,163.00	5163.00	5,625.00	5625.00
14	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
15	.15	1665.00	.97	10767.00	.18	1998.00	1.25	13875.00
16	45.00	30150.00	24.67	16528.90	65.40	43818.00	32.00	21440.00
17	1.50	51.00	.54	18.36	.66	22.44	1.00	34.00
18	44.00	25520.00	42.45	24621.00	32.10	18618.00	25.00	14500.00
19	.30	2883.00	.09	864.90	.20	1922.00	.25	2402.50
20	2.40	62.40	.88	22.88	1.55	40.30	1.00	26.00
21	.40	1480.00	.51	1887.00	.67	2479.00	2.20	8140.00
22	7.00	58590.00	6.19	51810.30	8.35	69889.50	10.00	83700.00
23	20.00	6000.00	18.35	5505.00	26.00	7800.00	22.50	6750.00
24	100.00	7100.00	101.44	7202.24	113.00	8023.00	125.00	8875.00
25	2,300.00	2300.00	23,734.66	23734.66	5,467.00	5467.00	6,250.00	6250.00
26	110,000.00	110000.00	143,311.90	143311.90	111,736.00	111736.00	110,001.00	110001.00
27	4,000.00	4000.00	7,550.00	7550.00	5,467.00	5467.00	6,250.00	6250.00
28	18,000.00	18000.00	4,855.34	4855.34	7,726.00	7726.00	5,250.00	5250.00
29	250.00	2750.00	297.64	3274.04	200.00	2200.00	219.00	2409.00
30	300.00	2400.00	349.56	2796.48	287.00	2296.00	250.00	2000.00
31	25.00	500.00	13.56	271.20	27.50	550.00	44.00	880.00
32	27.00	1134.00	38.87	1632.54	25.30	1062.60	53.00	2226.00
33	63.00	3402.00	48.59	2623.86	65.10	3515.40	56.00	3024.00
34	21.00	3150.00	16.68	2502.00	21.30	3195.00	25.00	3750.00
35	48.00	144.00	100.45	301.35	90.60	271.80	32.00	96.00
36	300.00	1500.00	324.88	1624.40	347.00	1735.00	238.00	1190.00
37	700.00	1400.00	455.06	910.12	622.00	1244.00	688.00	1376.00
38	3.70	17945.00	3.81	18478.50	3.15	15277.50	3.75	18187.50
39	3.90	5159.70	3.80	5027.40	3.75	4961.25	4.00	5292.00

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
01/15/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.50	1642.50	4.05	1478.25	3.85	1405.25	4.00	1460.00
41	5.00	4435.00	5.25	4656.75	4.70	4168.90	4.50	3991.50
42	7.00	6622.00	6.26	5921.96	21.90	20717.40	5.75	5439.50
43	2.50	12775.00	1.48	7562.80	2.65	13541.50	3.00	15330.00
44	.06	5982.00	.18	17946.00	.17	16949.00	.30	29910.00
45	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,894.00	1894.00	2,500.00	2500.00
46	39,500.00	39500.00	22,476.49	22476.49	44,224.00	44224.00	130,000.00	130000.00
TOT		444,219.60		455,560.06		487,606.84		557,143.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,400.00	1400.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,950.00	2950.00
2	8,400.00	8400.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,770.00	1770.00
3	17,000.00	17000.00	36,000.00	36000.00	70,800.00	70800.00
4	7,074.00	14148.00	2,000.00	4000.00	7,375.00	14750.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	60,000.00	60000.00	109,126.40	109126.40
6	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,003.00	1003.00
7	8.00	336.00	50.00	2100.00	55.63	2336.46
8	110.00	220.00	1,000.00	2000.00	671.42	1342.84
9	2,200.00	4400.00	4,000.00	8000.00	6,972.62	13945.24
10	8,448.00	8448.00	12,000.00	12000.00	10,620.00	10620.00
11	330.00	330.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,974.14	1974.14
12	6.60	792.00	40.00	4800.00	4.37	524.40
13	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	11,370.48	11370.48
14	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
15	.60	6660.00	1.35	14985.00	.24	2664.00
16	93.00	62310.00	4.50	3015.00	11.45	7671.50
17	4.00	136.00	50.00	1700.00	.35	11.90
18	30.00	17400.00	20.00	11600.00	28.79	16698.20
19	.10	961.00	2.00	19220.00	.65	6246.50
20	4.00	104.00	50.00	1300.00	.47	12.22
21	3.50	12950.00	7.00	25900.00	7.79	28823.00
22	7.50	62775.00	14.00	117180.00	17.94	150157.80
23	170.00	51000.00	60.00	18000.00	33.63	10089.00
24	250.00	17750.00	150.00	10650.00	135.70	9634.70
25	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,900.00	5900.00
26	110,000.00	110000.00	39,000.00	39000.00	112,100.00	112100.00
27	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,950.00	2950.00
28	8,000.00	8000.00	14,000.00	14000.00	7,681.80	7681.80
29	75.00	825.00	400.00	4400.00	330.40	3634.40
30	100.00	800.00	600.00	4800.00	417.72	3341.76
31	25.00	500.00	80.00	1600.00	38.94	778.80
32	30.00	1260.00	100.00	4200.00	63.78	2678.76
33	30.00	1620.00	100.00	5400.00	43.66	2357.64
34	30.00	4500.00	100.00	15000.00	17.70	2655.00
35	250.00	750.00	100.00	300.00	43.66	130.98
36	170.00	850.00	1,000.00	5000.00	208.86	1044.30
37	500.00	1000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	264.32	528.64
38	11.00	53350.00	15.00	72750.00	3.78	18333.00
39	9.00	11907.00	17.00	22491.00	4.07	5384.61

11-2T2304
11-SD-78-15
01/10/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
01/15/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	9.00	3285.00	20.00	7300.00	4.42	1613.30
41	8.00	7096.00	25.00	22175.00	6.84	6067.08
42	8.00	7568.00	30.00	28380.00	7.43	7028.78
43	2.50	12775.00	1.50	7665.00	1.89	9657.90
44	.12	11964.00	.10	9970.00	.65	64805.00
45	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	70,800.00	70800.00
46	56,000.00	56000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	114,631.81	114631.81
TOT		619,270.00		692,381.00		918,625.34